
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4470
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015
RESIDENTIAL SCHEME AT SAI CENTRES 
Hooda Shri Deepender Singh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to close residential scheme at various Sports Training Centres of Sports Authority of India (SAI)
in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor and the time by which the above facilities are likely to be closed, SAI centre-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any alternative scheme to replace the above said scheme; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) if not, the remedial measures taken by the Government to assist the affected players?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) to (e ): Do not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

